

## **AGENDA** REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING **COUNCIL CHAMBERS 619 MAIN STREET** FRIONA, TEXAS **MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2020** 6:30 PM

ITEM 1	ROLL CALL

ITEM 2 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ITEM 3	HEAR PUBLIC COMMENTS	
REGULAR HEARINGS:		
ITEM 4	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 13, 2020 REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING	
ITEM 5	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON ORDER CALLING FOR CITY OFFICERS' ELECTION AND NOTICE OF ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MAY 2, 2020  CONSIDERAR Y ADOPTAR MEDIDAS EN ORDEN LLAMANDO A LA ELECCION PARA OFICIALES DE LA CIUDAD Y ANUNCIO DE LA ELECCION QUE SE LLEVARA ACABO EL DIA 2 DE MAYO, 2020	
ITEM 6	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 20.02.10 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT WITH FRIONA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT	
ITEM 7	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF AUDIT REPORT PRESENTED BY GAYLA FULLERTON, CPA FOR FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2019	
ITEM 8	HEAR DEPARTMENTAL REPORT FROM THE FRIONA POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING BUDGET, EXPENSES, PERSONNEL, AND UPCOMING EVENTS	
ITEM 9	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE 2019 FRIONA POLICE DEPARTMENT'S RACIAL PROFILING REPORT	
ITEM 10	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR BANKING SERVICES	
ITEM 11	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR JANUARY 2020	
ITEM 12	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR JANUARY $2020$	
ITEM 13	DISCUSSION REGARDING SURPLUS REVENUE FROM THE FRIONA SERIES 2012 BOND AND A BORROWING ANALYSIS FOR CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION FOR THE CITY	
ITEM 14	ADJOURNMENT	

I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the outside front door at the City Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February 2020 at \_\_\_\_\_ a.m.